North American Powerlifting Federation
4th Pan-American Regional BP Championships / 7th North American Regional BP Championships

Aurora (Denver), Colorado, USA, 15-17.11.2012

Nominations as of 8th of November 2012

Name/Firstname/B.Year
Open
- 59 kg
1 Garcia Trelles Neil Moises /73
2 Cancel lvan /82
- 74 kg
1 Alman Christoffer /89
- 83 kg
1 Narolskyy Volodomyr /77
2 Molina Sanchez Enrique /88
-93 kg
1 Mamola Adam /77
2 Thurman Daniel /68
3 Martin Shane /88
4 Jaime De Paz Manuel Oswaldo /63
5 Lora Claudio /53
6 Mclnerney Tony /72
- 105 kg
1 Anderson Tim /72
- 120 kg
1 Stewart Brady /82
2 Hunt Josh /82
120+ kg
1 Leo Jonathan /77
2 Bales Shaun /79
3 Watson Sean /85
4 Christian Daniel A. /89

Subjuniors
1 Valdez Omar /95
2 Timothy Jamar /97

Juniors
1 Okeke Jesse /89
2 Alman Christoffer /89
3 Moore Tyler /93
4 Christian Daniel A. /89

Masters 1
Group A (Up to 83Kgs)
1 DeMatteo Joe /69
2 Scisney Keith /65
Group B ( 93 kgs)
1 Jaime De Paz Manuel Oswaldo /63
2 Mclnerney Tony /72
Group C (105 Kgs - 120 Kgs )
1 Snyder Jeff /71
2 Maynard Peter /65

Nation

Peru
Puerto Rico

Sweden

United States of America
Peru

United States of America
United States of America
Canada

Guatemala

Dominican Republic
Cayman Islands

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
Cayman Islands
Cayman Islands

United States of America
Cayman Islands

United States of America
Sweden

United States of America
Cayman Islands

United States of America
United States of America

Guatemala
Cayman Islands

United States of America
United States of America

Benchpress

170.0
147.5

210.0

250.0
170.0

282.5
262.5
210.0
195.0
177.5
145.0

300.0

310.0
212.5

320.0

270.0

165.0
75.0

In the Competitions were participating 18 lifters

75.0
75.0
In the Competitions were participating 2 lifters

215.0

210.0

137.5
75.0

In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters

232.5
147.5

195.0
145.0

325.0
252.5

In the Competitions were participating 6 lifters




Masters 2
Group A (Up to 93 Kgs)
1 Cencich Thomas /60
2 Lora Claudio /53
Group B (105 kg - 120+ kg)
1 Turco Charlie /56
2 Pamplin Gary /57
3 Eaton Bill /56
4 Shadyun Sergey /57

Masters 3
Group A(Upto 74kg)
1 Cucinella Mark /50
2 Hultquist Chip /49
3 Galant Alex /47
Group B (93 kg - 105 kg )
1 Kline Brian /50
2 Harms Steve /52
3 Caldwell Steve /47
Group C (120 kg - 120+ kg )
1 Crawford Robert /51

Master 4
1 Zwick Ivan /39
2 Lawson Mike /41
3 O'Keefe Thomas /35
4 Tauck Ernie /40

Classic Division

Open
- 66 kg
1 Perry Guy /79
- 83 kg
1 Landers Chad /68
2 Bayliss Victor /73
93 kg
3 Martin Shane /88
- 105 kg
1 Poore Clint /73
2 Perry Dan /86
120+ kg
1 Zawilinski Mike /80
2 Zuehlke Guthrie /74

Masters 1
1 Burns Mike /66
2 Clark Chris /72
3 Yue Ed /64
4 Landers Chad /68

United States of America
Dominican Republic

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

United States of America

United States of America
United States of America

Canada

United States of America
United States of America

United States of America
United States of America

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

205.5
177.5

252.5
240.0
162.5
157.5
In the Competitions were participating 6 lifters
140.0
115.0
67.5
180.0
170.0
165.0
195.0
In the Competitions were participating 7 lifters
120.0

115.0
115.0

In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters

75.0

1175
107.5

210.0

185.0
155.0

305.0
120.0

In the Competitions were participating 7 lifters
202.5
125.0
122.5
117.5

In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters



Masters 2

- 83 kg
1 Agos Frank /62 United States of America 147.5
In the Competitions were participating 1 lifters
Masters 3
- 93 kg
1 Moore John /37 United States of America 112.5

In the Competitions were participating 1 lifters



