North American Powerlifting Federation

4th Pan-American Regional BP Championships / 7th North American Regional BP Championships Aurora (Denver), Colorado, USA, 15-17.11.2012 Nominations as of 8th of November 2012

Name/Firstname/B.Year	Nation	Benchpress
Open - 59 kg		
1 Garcia Trelles Neil Moises /73	Peru	170.0
2 Cancel Iván /82	Puerto Rico	147.5
- 74 kg	r derio rrico	147.3
1 Alman Christoffer /89	Sweden	210.0
- 83 kg	Oweden	210.0
1 Narolskyy Volodomyr /77	United States of America	250.0
2 Molina Sanchez Enrique /88	Peru	170.0
- 93 kg	. 5.5	
1 Mamola Adam /77	United States of America	282.5
2 Thurman Daniel /68	United States of America	262.5
3 Martin Shane /88	Canada	210.0
4 Jaime De Paz Manuel Oswaldo /63	Guatemala	195.0
5 Lora Claudio /53	Dominican Republic	177.5
6 McInerney Tony /72	Cayman Islands	145.0
- 105 kg	,	
1 Anderson Tim /72	United States of America	300.0
- 120 kg		
1 Stewart Brady /82	United States of America	310.0
2 Hunt Josh /82	United States of America	212.5
120+ kg		
1 Leo Jonathan /77	United States of America	320.0
2 Bales Shaun /79	United States of America	270.0
3 Watson Sean /85	Cayman Islands	165.0
4 Christian Daniel A. /89	Cayman Islands	75.0
		In the Competitions were participating 18 lifters
		in the componitions were participating to interes
Subjuniors		
1 Valdez Omar /95	United States of America	75.0
2 Timothy Jamar /97	Cayman Islands	75.0
,	,	In the Competitions were participating 2 lifters
Juniors		
1 Okeke Jesse /89	United States of America	215.0
2 Alman Christoffer /89	Sweden	210.0
3 Moore Tyler /93	United States of America	137.5
4 Christian Daniel A. /89	Cayman Islands	75.0
		In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters
Masters 1		
Group A (Up to 83Kgs)		
1 DeMatteo Joe /69	United States of America	232.5
2 Scisney Keith /65	United States of America	147.5
Group B(93 kgs)		
1 Jaime De Paz Manuel Oswaldo /63	Guatemala	195.0
2 McInerney Tony /72	Cayman Islands	145.0
Group C (105 Kgs - 120 Kgs)		
1 Snyder Jeff /71	United States of America	325.0
2 Maynard Peter /65	United States of America	252.5

In the Competitions were participating 6 lifters

Masters 2		
Group A (Up to 93 Kgs)		
1 Cencich Thomas /60	United States of America	205.5
2 Lora Claudio /53	Dominican Republic	177.5
Group B (105 kg - 120+ kg)	Dominican Republic	177.5
1 Turco Charlie /56	United States of America	252.5
2 Pamplin Gary /57	United States of America	240.0
3 Eaton Bill /56	United States of America	162.5
4 Shadyun Sergey /57	United States of America	157.5
4 Chadyan Corgey 707	Office States of Afficia	107.0
		In the Competitions were participating 6 lifters
Masters 3		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Group A (Up to 74 kg)		
1 Cucinella Mark /50	United States of America	140.0
2 Hultquist Chip /49	United States of America	115.0
3 Galant Alex /47	United States of America	67.5
Group B (93 kg - 105 kg)		
1 Kline Brian /50	United States of America	180.0
2 Harms Steve /52	United States of America	170.0
3 Caldwell Steve /47	United States of America	165.0
Group C (120 kg - 120+ kg)		
1 Crawford Robert /51	United States of America	195.0
		In the Competitions were participating 7 lifters
Master 4		
1 Zwick Ivan /39	United States of America	120.0
2 Lawson Mike /41	United States of America	115.0
0 Olkasta Thamas /05	United States of America	115.0
3 O'Keefe Thomas /35	Utilied States of Afficilia	115.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40	United States of America	——————————————————————————————————————
		_
4 Tauck Ernie /40		In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters
		_
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division		_
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open		_
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg	United States of America	— In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79		_
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg	United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68	United States of America United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73	United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88	United States of America United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg	United States of America Canada	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5 210.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5 210.0 185.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86	United States of America Canada	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5 210.0
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80 2 Zuehlke Guthrie /74	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5 210.0 185.0 155.0 305.0 120.0 In the Competitions were participating 7 lifters
4 Tauck Ernie /40 Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80 2 Zuehlke Guthrie /74	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America	
Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80 2 Zuehlke Guthrie /74 Masters 1 1 Burns Mike /66 2 Clark Chris /72	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America	In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters 75.0 117.5 107.5 210.0 185.0 155.0 305.0 120.0 In the Competitions were participating 7 lifters
Classic Division Open - 66 kg 1 Perry Guy /79 - 83 kg 1 Landers Chad /68 2 Bayliss Victor /73 93 kg 3 Martin Shane /88 - 105 kg 1 Poore Clint /73 2 Perry Dan /86 120+ kg 1 Zawilinski Mike /80 2 Zuehlke Guthrie /74 Masters 1 1 Burns Mike /66	United States of America United States of America United States of America United States of America Canada United States of America	

In the Competitions were participating 4 lifters

Masters 2

- 83 kg

1 Agos Frank /62 United States of America 147.5

In the Competitions were participating 1 lifters

Masters 3

- 93 kg

1 Moore John /37 United States of America 112.5

In the Competitions were participating 1 lifters